NORM PTO-1595

Rev. 6-93)

08-11-2003

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

 \mathbf{R}

	Attorney Docket No.: 059490-5001				
To the Commissioner for Patents ATTN: M.	AIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES				
Please record the attached original documents or copy the	reof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $(5.5)^3$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1. Youchun YAN 2. Ulrike SCHMID	Name: LC USA LLC				
John Bernard HARRIS Frederick William CAIN	Internal Address:				
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 321 North Clark Street, Suite 3400				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Chicago				
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	State: Illinois Zip: 60610				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: 1. March 31, 2003, 2. March 31, 2003, 3. April 1, 2003 and 4. April 1, 2003	[]Yes [X] No				
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/	410.595				
Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No	B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> [] Enclosed				
Name: Paul N. Kokulis Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310				
Customer No. 09629 Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)				
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Paul N. Kokulis Reg. No. 16,773 Name of Person Signing Signature Total n	August 5, 2003 Date number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2				
ER 00000276 500310 10410595 40.00 BA	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
10.00 811					

1-WA/2032283.1

d1 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014350 FRAME: 0577 Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA							
executed with or after application							
Atty. Dkt. ERIC	5001						
executed with or after	application						

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION													
In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:													
INSERT (1) Youchun Yan										Ulrike Schmid			
NAME(S) OF	F	(3) Jo	hn Be	rnard	Harris	;				(4) Frederick William Cain			
INVENTOR(S)	(5)							x box if continued on page 2				
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby self(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:													
INSERT			SA LLC										
NAME(S) OF		321 North Clark Street											
ASSIGNEE(•	Suite											
& ADDRESS	RESS(ES) Chicago, Illinois 60610												
							·····						
(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as													
TITLE OF INVENTION	PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF CLA TRIGLYCERIDES												
for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE → → (A) ☐ even date herewith (Complete (B) ☐ on													
line A, B and	d/or C)	(c) [] in U.	S. Ap	pln. No	0.	1	-	file	ed			
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.													
1):	INVENT	ENTORS			Ĩ	31.03.03		WITNESSES					
Name: 2)	De: Ulrike Schmid									Inge Mohede			
Name: 3)								<u>'c' </u>	<u> </u>	Inge Mohade			
Name: 4):		John Bernard Harris							on 1/4/03		Ellery (
Name: 5)	Frederick/William Cain								01 04 0	3	- Los		
Name:		1								1	The Control of the Co		

Assignmentp28108us 1-WA/1960221.1 PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 014350 FRAME: 0578